THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT (THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM : NAGALAND : MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH) KOHIMA BENCH ORDER

Dated Kohima , the

26th March, 2018

NO.HC(K)54/2010/ESTT/ / ::: In the interest of public service Shri. Maongtoshi, Systems Assistant, Principal District & Sessions Judge Court, Dimapur is transferred and posted to Principal District & Sessions Judge Court, Kohima. He is further requested to hand over/take charge on or before 02nd April, 2018.

(Mrs. Y. Longkumer), NJS, Registrar, -cum-Central Project Coordinator, Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench Dated Kohima , the March, 2018

NO.HC(K)54/2010/ESTT/ 29 - 32/

Copy to :

- 1. The Joint Registrar(PM&P) and CPC eCourts Project, Hon'ble the Gauhati High Court, Guwahati, Assam.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Dimapur.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Kohima.
- 4. The Programmer, Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench with a request to upload the order in Kohima Bench Website.
- 5. The Systems Officer, Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench.
- 6. Shri. Maongtoshi, Systems Assistant, Principal District & Sessions Judge Court, Dimapur.
- 7. The Order Book.

(Mrs. Y. Longkumer), NJS, Registrar, -cum-Central Project Coordinator, Gauhati High Court Kohima Bench